N a t i o n a l  S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LP2980
Micropower SOT, 50 mA Ultra Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The LP2980 is a 50 mA, fixed-output voltage regulator de­
signed specifically to meet the requirements of battery-pow­
ered applications.
Using an optimized VIp™ (Vertically Integrated PNP) pro­

29
80
Ordering Information
TABLE I. Package Marking and Order Information
Output
Voltage
(V)
Grade Order
Information
Package
Marking Supplied as:
5.0 A LP2980AIM5X-5.0 L01A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2980AIM5-5.0 L01A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2980IM5X-5.0 L01B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2980IM5-5.0 L01B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2980AIM5X-3.3 L00A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2980AIM5-3.3 L00A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2980IM5X-3.3 L00B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2980IM5-3.3 L00B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2980AIM5X-3.0 L02A 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2980AIM5-3.0 L02A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2980IM5X-3.0 L02B 3k Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2980IM5-3.0 L02B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
Connection Diagram
O N /
OFF GND Vm
See NS Package Number MA05A